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& PRE-SCHOOL

Week ending 11 February 2022

OMBERSLEY ENDOWED ..
FIRST SCHOOL

Dates for your Diary

Monday 14 February — Non Uniform Day £1 donation
‘School of the Month’ workshops

Friday 18 February — Last day of term

Monday 21 - Friday 25 February — Scooters Holiday Club

Monday 28 February — School reopens

Monday 28 February — Trip to Lunt Roman Fort Y3

Thursday 3 March — World Book Day, dress as character

Friday 4 March - Pyjama Day & bring favourite book

Wednesday 9 March - Trip to Black Country Museum YR

Monday 14 March - Trip to Corinium Museum Y4

Tuesday 29 March — Parents’ Evening

Thursday 31 March — Parents’ Evening

Wednesday é April — Easter Egg Hunt

Friday 8 April — Last Day of Term

Monday 25 April - School Re-opens for Summer Term

There are always . a
i ,InLd Care
afterschool club. g -

Problems with Childcare?

spaces available in

our breakfast and

Please contact us if you wish to reserve a
place. Tel: 01905 620384

Looking for Work?

We are currently looking for a lunch-time
supervisor every day, Monday-Friday from
12 noon-1.10pm.

If you are interested in joining our team,

please contact the school office
immediately for further details.

Tel: 01905 620384

Ombersley Endowed First School is

committed to safeguarding children and
young people. All post holders are subject
to appropriate vetting procedures and a
safisfactory Disclosure and Barring Service
Enhanced check.

The week 28t Feb — 4" March . ngg
is Book Week, with World Book D AYK
day on Thursday 3@ March.

3 MARCH 2022

We will be dressing up in our
favourite characters from
books on Thursday 3@ March.

On Friday 4th March, we are having books at bedtime -
all day! So please come in your pyjomas and bring a
favourite book. More details to be released later this
week.

Well done to Y2, this
week's attendance
winners with 98.35%

A huge thank
you, our Number
Day raised a total

of £70.00.

Drop & Go Request

We urgently need Drop and Go Team volunteers, so if
you think you could help, even if it's for just one morning
per week, to make drop off safer for our children and
ourselves then please get in touch with Mrs Caroline
Bunyan (Jacob's Mum Year 3) 07709 773092.




Merits received last week (w/c 31 January 2022)

P IslaF YR Felicity
Jessica Michael

Y1 Frank J Y2 Jamie
Grace B Lottie

Y3 Emily D Y4 Harry

Natalia M Kaiden




